Marion City Council Streets and Sewers Committee REGULAR MEETING Agenda February 07, 2022 at 6:45 PM

Roll Call – Feliciano, Thomas, Cornelius

Minutes -- 12/06/2021 (if available)

Old Business

New Business

Item 1. tORD 2022-008: ORDINANCE ENACTED BY THE CITY OF MARION, MARION COUNTY, OHIO, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY (LPA), IN THE MATTER OF REPAVING STATE ROUTE 4 AND ASSOCIATED WORK WITHIN THE CITY OF MARION (Bischoff)

Item 2. tORD 2022-009: ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS TO PREPARE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE S. MAIN STREET SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, PROJECT 21-1S, IN THE CITY OF MARION, OHIO, APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (Bischoff)

Item 3. tORD 2022-010: ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS TO PREPARE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE BOONE AVENUE SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, PROJECT 21-2S, IN THE CITY OF MARION, OHIO, APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (Bischoff) Item 4. tORD 2022-011: ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS TO PREPARE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE BENTON PLACE SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, PROJECT 21-3S, IN THE CITY OF MARION, OHIO, APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (Bischoff)

Item 5. Discussion only (Feliciano)

- Crosswalks (types & locations)
- Pedestrian crosswalk signals
- Winter preparations before snow
- Blacktop resurfacings list.
- Equipment that was on order from last year.
- Other Matters

Adjourn

FYI: Correspondence regarding 2022 School Travel Plan from Regional Planning (emailed to council also)